## MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT Indoor Facility Use Fee Schedule

	Group 1-2	Group 3A	Group 3B	Group 4 YOUTH	Group 4 ADULT	Group 5	
Notes	1	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5	
Utility/Administrative Surcharge added to all hourly rates	No Fee	\$5.00/hr	\$6.00/hr	\$8.00/hr	\$8.00/hr	\$10.00/hr	
Classroom/POD	No Fee	\$4.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$6.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$11.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$17.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$33.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Library	No Fee	\$5.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$12.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$16.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$24.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$51.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Service Center Meeting Room	No Fee	\$5.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$13.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$16.00/hr 2 hour minimum	23.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$35.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Auditorium	No Fee	\$10.00/hr 4 hour minimum	\$20.00/hr 4 hour minimum	\$36.00/hr 4 hour minimum	\$56.00/hr 4 hour minimum	\$80.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Cafeteria/Commons	No Fee	\$13.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$26.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$37.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$48.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$76.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Kitchen*	No Fee	N/A	N/A	\$21.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$36.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$73.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Multi-Purpose Room (Elementary)	No Fee	\$2.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$5.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$31.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$46.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$80.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Gymnasium (Secondary)	No Fee	\$8.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$13.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$31.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$46.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$119.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Small Gym	No Fee	\$8.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$10.00/hr 2 hour minimum	24.00/hr 2 hour minimum	36.00/hr 2 hour minimum	\$90.00/hr 2 hour minimum	
Note Explanation					Personnel Fees		
Note 1 - Personnel Fees app	1 - Personnel Fees applicable for non-contract hours or special event				Custodial OT		\$54.00/h
Note 2 - General meeting vs	ote 2 - General meeting vs. events (events @ Group 4 rates).				Custodial DOT		\$72.00/h
\$10.00 Change Fee will be charged for each revision requested by User Group to					Groundsman OT		\$65.00/h
Note 3 - original reservation				_	Groundsman DOT		\$87.00/h
\$50.00 Late Fee will be charged to all invoices older that sixty (60) days, thereafter					Food Service		\$28.00/h no OT
Note 4 - each thirty (30) days. Invoices older than 60 days will be sent to collections.					Security OT		\$60.00/h
Note 5 - MSD to receive 8% of proceeds when collecting admission fee Security DOT							\$80.00/h
*Kitchen Use also requires coordination through Food Service Dept. as					Office/Admin Persor	nnel	\$36.00/h

All hourly rates are considered extra hours (not OT) unless noted. Rates include required statutory deductions that must be paid by the district. Hourly rates are subject to change, pending bargained agreements and may be raised during the year with a 30 day notice to those who have requested rentals.

Food Service personnel on site is required for kitchen use